Program/Faculty

UNDERGRADUATE THREE-YEAR AVERAGE PROGRAM COST"
2013-2014 to 2015-2016

Excludes Amortization of Capital Assets

Diploma

Degrees

Agricultural & Food Sciences®®
Architecture
Environmental Design
Art, School of
History
Studio
Arts
Business, Asper School of
Education
Education 2-Year
Music/Education Integrated
Engineering

Environment, Earth, and Resources,

Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of *
Health Sciences *°
Dentistry, College o
Dental Hygiene, School of >’
Medicine, College of >*¢
Nursing, College of ®
Pharmacy, College of®

fS,G

2-Year

50,471

28,682

159,490

34,134

Rehabilitation Sciences, College of - Respiratory Therapy®

Kinesiology & Recreation Management

Physical Education

Recreation Management and Community Development

Kinesiology
Law

Music, Marcel A. Desautels Faculty of

Science
Social Work

51,538

3-Year

36,903
64,736
71,139

33,623
43,181

42,407

110,738

49,517

81,473

32,307
66,570

4-Year

80,498

86,078
96,749

70,328

382,668

275,657
97,849
153,108

66,026
66,023

133,164

4-Year Advanced

44,831

56,542

43,076

1. Program costs are calculated by multiplying the average cost per credit hour in a given faculty by the number of credit hours required to attain a degree.
The number of credit hours that are required for a degree are taken from the General Calendar. Financial data are taken from the Annual Financial Report March 31.
2. Effective Fall Term 2014, the Department of Human Nutritional Sciences moved from the Faculty of Human Ecology to the Faculty of Agricultural and Food Sciences.
Comparisons with previous years should be made with caution.
3. Effective July 1, 2015, the Faculty of Human Ecology's programs and departments joined other academic units within the university.
Students in Textile Sciences are now reported under the Faculty of Agricultural & Food Sciences. Students in Family Social Sciences are now
reported under the College of Medicine. Students in Health Sciences/Health Studies are now reported under the Faculty of Health Sciences.
4. Due to the diversity of degrees available through the Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of Environment, Earth, and Resources, these program costs are an approximation based on 90 credit hours
for a three-year degree and 120 credit hours for a four-year degree.
5. Effective November 2014, the Faculties of Dentistry, Medicine, Nursing, and Pharmacy became colleges in the Faculty of Health Sciences.
The College of Rehabilitation Sciences (formerly, the School of Medical Rehabilitation) and the School of Dental Hygiene also became part of the new faculty.
6. The cost for programs in the Colleges of Dentistry and Medicine are calculated by multiplying the cost per standard student by the number of years required to attain a degree.

7. The Diploma program in the School of Dental Hygiene is a two-year program; these costs reflect the two-year component.
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4-Year Honours

40,348

56,542

43,076

5-year Integrated

148,227





