UNDERGRADUATE THREE-YEAR AVERAGE PROGRAM COST¹ 2013-2014 to 2015-2016 Excludes Amortization of Capital Assets

Program/Faculty	Diploma	Degrees					
		2-Year	3-Year	4-Year	4-Year Advanced	4-Year Honours	5-year Integrated
Agricultural & Food Sciences ^{2,3}	50,471			80,498			
Architecture							
Environmental Design			36,903				
Art, School of							
History			64,736	86,078			
Studio			71,139	96,749			
Arts			33,623		44,831	40,348	
Business, Asper School of			43,181				
Education							
Education 2-Year		28,682					
Music/Education Integrated							148,227
Engineering				70,328			
Environment, Earth, and Resources,							
Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of ⁴			42,407		56,542	56,542	
Health Sciences 3,5							
Dentistry, College of ^{5,6}				382,668			
Dental Hygiene, School of ^{5,7}	159,490						
Medicine, College of ^{3,5,6}				275,657			
Nursing, College of ⁵		34,134		97,849			
Pharmacy, College of ⁵				153,108			
Rehabilitation Sciences, College of - Respiratory Therapy ⁵			110,738				
Kinesiology & Recreation Management							
Physical Education			49,517				
Recreation Management and Community Development				66,026			
Kinesiology				66,023			
Law			81,473				
Music, Marcel A. Desautels Faculty of				133,164			
Science			32,307		43,076	43,076	
Social Work		51,538	66,570				

 Program costs are calculated by multiplying the average cost per credit hour in a given faculty by the number of credit hours required to attain a degree. The number of credit hours that are required for a degree are taken from the General Calendar. Financial data are taken from the Annual Financial Report March 31.

2. Effective Fall Term 2014, the Department of Human Nutritional Sciences moved from the Faculty of Human Ecology to the Faculty of Agricultural and Food Sciences.

Comparisons with previous years should be made with caution.

3. Effective July 1, 2015, the Faculty of Human Ecology's programs and departments joined other academic units within the university. Students in Textile Sciences are now reported under the Faculty of Agricultural & Food Sciences. Students in Family Social Sciences are now reported under the College of Medicine. Students in Health Sciences/Health Studies are now reported under the Faculty of Health Sciences.

4. Due to the diversity of degrees available through the Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of Environment, Earth, and Resources, these program costs are an approximation based on 90 credit hours for a three-year degree and 120 credit hours for a four-year degree.

 Effective November 2014, the Faculties of Dentistry, Medicine, Nursing, and Pharmacy became colleges in the Faculty of Health Sciences. The College of Rehabilitation Sciences (formerly, the School of Medical Rehabilitation) and the School of Dental Hygiene also became part of the new faculty.

6. The cost for programs in the Colleges of Dentistry and Medicine are calculated by multiplying the cost per standard student by the number of years required to attain a degree.

7. The Diploma program in the School of Dental Hygiene is a two-year program; these costs reflect the two-year component.